CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION TO SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 28, 2024, AND APRIL 30, 2023
UNAUDTED

(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

(1) Cost of sales for the twelve months ending April 28, 2024, includes a restructuring related charge totaling $40,000 representing markdowns of inventory
related to the discontinuation of production of cut and sewn upholstery kits at the company’s facility in Ouanaminthe, Haiti.

(2) Restructuring expense of $636,000 for the twelve months ending April 28, 2024, represents impairment charges related to equipment of $329,000 and
employee termination benefits of $103,000 related to the discontinuation of production of cut and sewn upholstery kits at the company’s facility in
Ouanaminthe, Haiti.  In addition, during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2024, restructuring expense of $204,000 was incurred for employee termination benefits
related to the rationalization of the upholstery fabrics finishing operation located in Shanghai, China.

As Reported Adjusted Results
April 30, April 30,

2023 Adjustments 2023
Net sales $ 234,934 — $ 234,934
Cost of sales (1) (224,038) 98 (223,940)
Gross profit  10,896 98 10,994
“Selling, general and administrative expenses” (37,978)  — (37,978)
Restructuring expense (2) (1,396) 1,396 —
Loss from operations $ (28,478)  1,494 $ (26,984)

(1) Cost of sales for the twelve months ending April 28, 2024, includes a restructuring related charge totaling $98,000, which pertained to a loss on disposal and
markdowns of inventory related to the exit of the company’s cut and sew upholstery fabrics operation located in Shanghai, China.

(2) Restructuring expense of $1.4 million for the twelve months ending April 30, 2023, relates to restructuring activities for both the company’s cut and sew
upholstery fabrics operations located in Shanghai, China, which occurred during the second quarter of fiscal 2023, and located in Ouananminthe, Haiti, which